
Case Type Case Filing Count Case Disposition Clearance Rate %
Criminal       

Utah District Courts: FY 2013 Case Type by Court
District Court: Dagget County/Manila

Criminal       
Misdemeanor DUI 1 2 200%
Other Misdemeanor 2 0 0%
State Felony 1 14 1400%

Total 4 16 400%
Domestic       

Divorce/Annulment 3 2 67%
Protective Orders 1 2 200%Protective Orders 1 2 200%

Total 4 4 100%
General Civil  

Debt Collection 11 11 100%
Interpleader 1 2 200%
Miscellaneous 2 1 50%

Total 14 14 100%
Probate        

Adoption 1 1 100%
Estate Frml Pers Rep 1 0 0%
Estate Infrml Pers R 2 1 50%
Guardianship 2 1 50%
Other Probate 1 0 0%

Total 7 3 43%
Case Total 29 37 128%
Judgments

Abstract of Judgment 9 NA NA
Child Support Lien 42 NA NA
Tax Lien 11 NA NA
Workforce Svc Lien 3 NA NA

Total 65 NA NA
Manila District Total 94 NA NA
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Case Type Case Filing Count Case Disposition Clearance Rate %
Criminal       

Utah District Courts: FY 2013 Case Type by Court
District Court: Duchesne County/Duchesne

Criminal       
{Not Applicable} 3 2 67%
Misdemeanor DUI 8 6 75%
Other Misdemeanor 61 56 92%
State Felony 299 296 99%

Total 371 360 97%
Domestic       

Custody and Support 2 1 50%Custody and Support 2 1 50%
Divorce/Annulment 28 24 86%
Paternity 3 3 100%
Protective Orders 11 11 100%

Total 44 39 89%
General Civil  

Civil Stalking 1 1 100%
Contracts 11 6 55%
Debt Collection 0 4 - 
Interpleader 0 2 - 
Miscellaneous 3 1 33%
Notice of Dep OoS 1 1 100%
SC denovo Justice 2 1 50%
Wrongful Termination 1 1 100%

Total 19 17 89%
Probate        

Adoption 1 2 200%
Conservatorship 1 1 100%
Estate Frml Pers Rep 1 0 0%
Estate Infrml Pers R 12 9 75%
Guardianship 2 0 0%
Minor's Settlement 5 5 100%

hName Change 3 3 100%
Other Probate 11 6 55%
Trust 1 0 0%

Total 37 26 70%
Property Rights

Condemnation 7 2 29%
Eviction 6 5 83%
Li /M t F l 0 1Lien/Mortgage Fcls 0 1 - 
Property Rights 7 2 29%

Total 20 10 50%
Torts          

Malpractice 1 2 200%
Personal Injury 3 0 0%
Property Damage 3 5 167%
Wrongful Death 0 1Wrongful Death 0 1 - 

Total 7 8 114%
Traffic/Parking

Traffic Citation 2 1 50%
Traffic Court Case 7 3 43%

Total 9 4 44%
Case Total 507 464 92%
Judgments
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Abstract of Judgment 37 NA NA
Child Support Lien 263 NA NA
Foreign Judgment 1 NA NA
Jdmt by Confession 1 NA NA
Tax Lien 400 NA NATax Lien 400 NA NA
Workforce Svc Lien 147 NA NA

Total 849 NA NA
Duchesne District Total 1356 NA NA
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Case Type Case Filing Count Case Disposition Clearance Rate %
Criminal       

Utah District Courts: FY 2013 Case Type by Court
District Court: Duchesne County/Roosevelt

Criminal       
Infraction 38 30 79%
Misdemeanor DUI 67 60 90%
Other Misdemeanor 355 310 87%

Total 460 400 87%
Domestic       

Custody and Support 4 3 75%
Divorce/Annulment 83 63 76%Divorce/Annulment 83 63 76%
Paternity 7 4 57%
Protective Orders 49 47 96%
Temporary Separation 1 0 0%
UIFSA 1 1 100%

Total 145 118 81%
General Civil  

Administrative Ag 1 0 0%g
Civil Rights 1 0 0%
Civil Stalking 10 10 100%
Contracts 3 5 167%
Debt Collection 436 407 93%
Interpleader 1 0 0%
Miscellaneous 2 3 150%
Writs 0 1 - 

Total 454 426 94%
Probate        

Adoption 8 4 50%
Conservatorship 1 0 0%
Estate Frml Pers Rep 4 4 100%
Estate Infrml Pers R 20 17 85%
Guardianship 10 8 80%

' lMinor's Settlement 0 1 - 
Name Change 3 3 100%
Other Probate 19 10 53%

Total 65 47 72%
Property Rights

Eviction 16 11 69%
Property Rights 8 6 75%

T t l 24 17 71%Total 24 17 71%
Torts          

Personal Injury 4 3 75%
Property Damage 2 1 50%

Total 6 4 67%
Traffic/Parking

Traffic Citation 794 734 92%
Traffic Court Case 619 555 90%Traffic Court Case 619 555 90%

Total 1413 1289 91%
Case Total 2567 2301 90%
Judgments

Abstract of Judgment 3 NA NA
Foreign Judgment 2 NA NA

Total 5 NA NA
Roosevelt District Total 2572 NA NA
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Case Type Case Filing Count Case Disposition Clearance Rate %
Criminal       

Utah District Courts: FY 2013 Case Type by Court
District Court: Uintah County/Vernal

Criminal       
{Not Applicable} 20 8 40%
Infraction 1 0 0%
Misdemeanor DUI 23 19 83%
Other Misdemeanor 225 212 94%
State Felony 601 598 100%

Total 870 837 96%
Domestic       Domestic       

Custody and Support 6 16 267%
Divorce/Annulment 176 194 110%
Grandparent Visitat. 1 0 0%
Paternity 24 12 50%
Protective Orders 120 69 58%
Temporary Separation 2 0 0%
UCCJEA Child Cus Jur 1 1 100%
UIFSA 2 2 100%

Total 332 294 89%
General Civil  

Administrative Ag 9 14 156%
Civil Rights 1 1 100%
Civil Stalking 18 13 72%
Contracts 11 18 164%
Debt Collection 1159 1269 109%
Forfeiture of Proper 1 0 0%
Interpleader 2 0 0%
Miscellaneous 16 22 138%
Notice of Dep OoS 3 1 33%
SC denovo District 1 0 0%
SC denovo Justice 1 1 100%

ll lSmall Claim 0 1 - 
Writs 1 0 0%
Wrongful Termination 0 1 - 

Total 1223 1341 110%
Probate        

Adoption 34 24 71%
Conservatorship 3 3 100%
E t t F l P R 11 3 27%Estate Frml Pers Rep 11 3 27%
Estate Infrml Pers R 34 12 35%
Guardianship 18 14 78%
Minor's Settlement 4 1 25%
Name Change 15 11 73%
Other Probate 29 7 24%

Total 148 75 51%
Property RightsProperty Rights

Condemnation 1 2 200%
Eviction 71 81 114%
Lien/Mortgage Fcls 0 4 - 
Property Rights 7 10 143%

Total 79 97 123%
Torts          

Malpractice 1 1 100%
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Personal Injury 12 13 108%
Property Damage 1 2 200%
Wrongful Death 1 1 100%

Total 15 17 113%
Traffic/ParkingTraffic/Parking

Traffic Court Case 5 5 100%
Total 5 5 100%
Case Total 2672 2666 100%
Judgments

Abstract of Judgment 93 NA NA
Child Support Lien 300 NA NA
Foreign Judgment 2 NA NAForeign Judgment 2 NA NA
Jdmt by Confession 4 NA NA
Tax Lien 721 NA NA
Workforce Svc Lien 175 NA NA
Wrongful Lien 6 NA NA

Total 1301 NA NA
Vernal District Total 4099 NA NA
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